
 

SAINT BarbAra ANTIOCHIAN 

ORTHODOX CHURCH 

Schedule of Lenten Services 2025 

Fr. Stephen Adili  
 

Mon. March 03 Great Compline 

 صلاج اننىو انكثشي "يا سب انقىاخ"

7:30 p.m. 

 يغاءا  

Wed. March 05 Presencitified Liturgy for the First week of Great Lent 

 قذاط انثشوجيضييني "انقذعاخ انغاتق ذقذيغها"خذيح 

 

7:30 p.m. 

 يغاءا  

Fri. March 07 1
st
 Akathist  (Madayeh) 

 يذيح انعزساء "انًذيح الاول"

7:30 p.m. 

 يغاءا  

   

Sun. March 09 First Sunday of Great Lent (Sunday of Orthodoxy) 

 سثىركغيح"حذ الأأحذ الاول ين انصىو "الأ

12:30 pm 

 ا  صثاح

Mon. March 10 Great Compline 

 صلاج اننىو انكثشي "يا سب انقىاخ"

 

7:30 p.m. 

 يغاءا  

   

Fri. March 14  2
nd

  Akathist  (Madayeh) 

 "انثانييذيح انعزساء "انًذيح 

7:30 p.m. 

 يغاءا  

Sun. March 16 Second Sunday of Great Lent (St Gregory of Palamas) 

 حذ انثاني ين انصىوالأ

12:30 pm 

ا  صثاح  

Mon. March 17 Great Compline 

 صلاج اننىو انكثشي "يا سب انقىاخ"

7:30 p.m. 

 يغاءا  

Wed. March 19 Presencitified Liturgy for the Third week of Great Lent 

 خذيح قذاط انثشوجيضييني "انقذعاخ انغاتق ذقذيغها "

 

7:30 p.m. 

 يغاءا  

Fri. March 21 3
rd

  Akathist (Madayeh) 

 يذيح انعزساء "انًذيح انثانث"

7:30 p.m. 

 يغاءا  

   

Sun. March 23 Third Sunday of Great Lent (Adoration of the Holy Cross) 

 حذ انغجىد نهصهية انكشيى "أحذ انثانث ين انصىو "الأ

12:30 pm 

Mon. March 24 Great Compline 

 اننىو انكثشي "يا سب انقىاخ"صلاج 

7:30 p.m. 

 يغاءا  

Fri. March 28 4
th

  Akathist (Madayeh) 

 يذيح انعزساء "انًذيح انشاتع"

7:30 p.m. 

 يغاءا  

   

Sun. March 30 Fourth Sunday of Great Lent (St John of the Ladder) 

 حذ انشاتع  ين انصىو "ذزكاس انقذيظ يىحنا انغهًي "الأ

12:30 pm 

ا  صثاح  

  



Mon. March 31 Great Compline 

 صلاج اننىو انكثشي "يا سب انقىاخ"

7:30 p.m. 

 يغاءا  

Wed. April 02 Presencitified Liturgy for the Fifth  week of Great Lent 

 خذيح قذاط انثشوجيضييني "انقذعاخ انغاتق ذقذيغها "

7:30 p.m. 

 يغاءا  

Fri. April 04 5
th

  Akathist (Madayeh) 

 يذيح انعزساء "انًذيح انخايظ والاخيش"

7:30 p.m. 

 يغاءا  

Sun. April 06 Sixth Sunday of Great Lent (St. Mary of Egypt) 

 ينا انثاسج انقذيغح يشيى انًصشيح"أحذ انخايظ  ين انصىو "ذزكاس الأ

12 :30 pm 

 صثاحا

Mon. April 07 Great Compline 

 انكثشي "يا سب انقىاخ"صلاج اننىو 

7:30 p.m. 

 يغاءا  

   

Sun. April 13 
 

Palm Sunday                       أحذ انشعانين  
 

12:30 pm 

Mon. April 14 Bridegroom Service 

 صلاج انخرن انثانيح

7:30 p.m. 

 يغاءا  

Tue.  April 15 Bridegroom Service 

 صلاج انخرن انثانثح

7:30 p.m. 

 يغاءا  

Wed.  April 16  Great and Holy Service of the Holy Sacrament  

of  Holy unction 

7:30 p.m. 

 يغاءا  

Thurs. April 17 Service of the Twelve Passion Gospels 

لاو انًقذعح ناجيم الأأخذيح    

9:00 p.m. 

 يغاءا  

Fri. April 18 Great and Holy Friday 
Royal Hours and taking down of Christ       خذيح انغاعاخ وذنضيم انًصهىب

 Holy Friday                                                  خذيح انجناص 

 شـذضيين اننع

 

10:00 am 

9:00 p.m. 

 

Sat. April 19 خذيح قذاط عثد اننىس 

Vesperal Divine Liturgy of St. Basil  

Rush Procession and Matins Followed by PASCHAL  

Divine Liturgy 

 صلاة السذر مع الزياح المعروف بالهجمة وقداس أدد الفصخ المقدس

9:00 am. 

 

10:00 pm. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

امـــــق المسيـــح قـــــام ... حقـــــا    

 

 

 

 

  


